*** PROFORMA INVOICE * * *

Involce To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number:
Invoice Date DE/M13/2023
Location: 18
Work Order Number:
Payment Type; Account
Bus Phone: | Bus Phone:
Prv Phane: Prv Phona: i Page: 1aof4
Make/Modei: Meter  Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
| s0rHN DEERE 5520 LVE5205452541 Z10586RZ
Service Reminders:
Gen- Retall
COMPLAINT:
Door Giass FATIREn o b 2izad
.:h i L4 ! L
CAUSE: o -
CORRECTION: SGAN NL-D
» 23

Removed damaged and broken hinges from left side of cab, Installed left door glass as well as two new
hinges, handle and latch. Installed new door glass and adjusted the door to where it would shut and open properly,

Enrthymber Rescription Quantity ListPrica MNotPrice Extended Price Taxed ind
14MT4TE LOCK NUT 200 N
19MTBEE SCREW 3.00 M
21M7382 SCREW 1.00 N
24MT055 WASHER 1.00 N
24MT298 WASHER 1.00 N
SEMTOOT BALL JOINT 1.00 N
AL115310 HANDLE KIT 1.00 N
AL11TE18 WELD NUT £00 N
ALIT4358 GAS OPERAT 1.00 N
ALZZBZAS HINGE 1.00 N
ALZZEZIE HINGE 1.00 M
L115989 WASHER 1.00 N
L155606 SEALING WA 6.00 M
L¥TE51 WASHER 2.00 M
LraT03 CapP 1.00 N
LTa7T04 SEALING WA 1.00 M
LT87Ga WASHER 1.00 |
L787ED WASHER 1.00 N
L78B51 BUSHING 1.00 N
PM3T421 Sealan 1.00 N
R198624 DOOR 1.00 N
R201072 RINVET 1.00 N
R216014 BALL STUD 1.00 M
R263632 WEATHERSTR 158.00 M



*** PROFORMA INVOICE " * *

invoice To Account No: Dellver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Inwolice Numbor:
Imvoics Date 051372023
Location: 18
Work Ordar Number:
Paymant Typa: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phona:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone; Page: 2of 4
Maka/Model: Meter  Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
JOHMN DEERE 5520 LVES205452541 Z1058ERZ
Sarvice Reminders:
ROT588 BALL STUD 1.00
RE262463 HANDRAIL 1.00 .
Labor: Parts: OLEM: Misc: Sub-Total:
Gen-Chassis & Frame Retail
COMPLAINT:
Antenna
CAUSE:
CORRECTION:

Removed top right front cover from cab. Tried to remove the antenna base from the cab but it |s hard wired inte the antenna wire that goes
back to the radio. After looking up parts | found that you can not just install a new antenna base since the part has been up dated from the
original, | would have to install a completa new base, antenna wire from the base to the radio and a antenna whip, Customar decided to hold

off on the repalr for now,

Labar: Parts: OLEM: Misec: Sub-Total:
Gen-Electrical Retail

COMPLAINT:

Missing 2 rear lug nuts

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Installed missing bolt, washer, and nut on right rear wheel dish.

Pafbumber Description Guantity ListPrice MNetPrice Extended Price Yaxed ind
03MT212 BOLT 1.00

14MT2T6 NUT 1.00

24MT241 WASHER - 1.00 . J— [
Labor: Parts: OL&M: Misc: Sub-Total:
Gen-Electricall Retall

COMPLAINT:



*** PROFORMA INVOICE * = *

Invoice To Account No: Dallver To: SERVICE |HVO[CE
Inwoice Number:
Invoice Date D&M 312023
Locallon: 18
Work Order Mumbar: |
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phona;
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: Jof4
MakeModel: . Meter Serial Mumber: EQ Id: Fleet No:
I JOHN DEERE 5520 LVE5205452541 Z10588RZ
Service Reminders;
Cluich Slipping
CALSE:
CORRECTION:

Removed engine hood and front weights from the tractor. disconnected and plugged all hydraulic, fuel, and coolant lines between the engine
and cab. Disconnected all electrical wiring between the cab and engine. Split tractor between engine and cluteh housing and inspected the
clutch. Found that the clutch was burnt so | removed the damaged clutch and set it aside. Removed the engine fly wheel, drove out the pilot
bearing and Installed a new bearng. Reinstalled engine flywheal. Removed the clulch release bearings and installed new bearings. Installed
new clutch assembly as well as a pto clutch disk onto engine fly wheel and check for proper clutch finger adjustment. Once the adjustments
had been checked and made to spec | reassembled the tractor in reverse order, reconnecting all hydraulic, fuel, coolant lines as wel| as all
electrical connections. Next | reinstalled the engine hood and front weights, topped off the cocling system and hydraulic system. | test ran the
tractor after all repairs were completed to check for proper operation. No further issues were present.

PariNumber Description Quantity ListPrice NeiPrice Exiended Prics Taxod ind
JD9449 BALL BEARI 1.00
R10093 O-RING 1.00
R13380T SHIFT COLL 1.00
R141076 SLEEVE 1.00
R14107rF BUSHING 1.00
RE173314 BALL BEARI 1.00
RE1T2315 BALL BEARI 1.00
RE22T648 CLUTCH DIS 1.00
5J32011 CLUTCH 1.00
T143168 O-RING 1.00
Mizcullaneeus Rascription Quantity ListPrice MNetPrice Extended Price Jaxed ind
FREIGHT FREIGHT 1.00
Miscellaneous Charges:
SERVICE ACCESSORIES L1
Labar: Parts: oL&M: Sub-Total:
Customer PO No: Job Total:
Tax Exampt No: M Sales Tax:

Total; $6,900.94

Advisor:




*** PROFORMA INVOICE * * *

invoice Te Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Invalce Number:
Irwoice Date 061312023
Location: 18
Work Order Number:
Paymant Typa: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phona:
Frv Phane: Prv Phong: Fage: 4of4
Make/Model: bleler Serlal Mumbaer: EQ Id: Flest Mo:
JOHM DEERE 5520 LY55205452541 Z10586RZ
Sarvice Reminders:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
See numbers above for after hours service. The prasentation of an agriculture exemption cartificata, that renders any product tax exempt, imples fis usa s
exclusivaly for agriculture production, Upon signing balow | agree fo the terms stated above. Thank you for choosing United Ag & Turd, wa appreciale your

business!

RECEIVEH DY cooeirciecs e ccrnrt s ressras ses o smss s smssrs m s s v s asms an sms s 7 bt



